
Eastern Mich. (11-13,4-9 MAC) -vs- Toledo (13-10,7-5 MAC)
02/14/26 at John F. Savage Arena, Toledo, OH

 
 

 
 
Eastern Mich. 51

Toledo 62

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 4,315
Site: John F. Savage Arena, Toledo, OH
Referees: Terra Moyers, Matt Balster, Brad Maxey

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Eastern Mich. 17 12 11 11 51
Toledo 16 14 13 19 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Eleko,Sisi * 31 10-15 1-2 2-4 6-6 12 4 3 4 0 0 23
23 Hill,Peyton * 39 3-12 0-3 2-2 0-5 5 2 4 4 0 2 8
03 Thrash,Brooklyn * 34 4-10 0-4 0-0 2-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 8
07 Cea,Ainhoa * 40 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 5 2 0 3 7
06 Ovalle,Fernanda * 33 0-8 0-5 0-2 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 0 0
01 Zajac,Alli 12 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 0 1 0 3
19 Balada Muntadas,Paula 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
25 Rekowski,Sarah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Pelka,Oliwia 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 3-20 4-8 11-24 35 18 14 16 1 5 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-6   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-8   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-60   36.7 % 3-20   15.0 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Fedd-Robinson,Faith * 36 6-13 0-0 3-4 2-9 11 1 3 5 0 1 15
04 Carruthers,Kendall * 29 4-9 1-1 5-6 0-5 5 1 3 1 0 0 14
21 Diala,Miriam * 23 5-10 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 5 1 2 0 0 10
10 Cole,Evalyse * 34 3-9 0-1 3-4 4-3 7 1 0 1 0 3 9
08 Anumgba,Patricia * 23 2-6 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 5 2 1 0 1 8
12 Weaver,Ella 27 1-6 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Dykstra,Cadence 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
32 Carrier,Evyn 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
05 Hocevar,Alexa 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Dykstra,Elisha 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-57 1-7 15-18 11-29 40 15 10 13 0 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 0-0   0.00% 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 0-0   0.00% 7-8   87.50 %
Total 23-57   40.4 % 1-7   14.3 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toledo
09:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OVALLE,FERNANDA 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA

09:07 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DIALA,MIRIAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA

MISS JUMPER by OVALLE,FERNANDA(in the paint) 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL

08:20 MISS JUMPER by COLE,EVALYSE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,EVALYSE

08:13 MISS LAYUP by DIALA,MIRIAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CEA,AINHOA --
GOOD 3PTR by ELEKO,SISI 08:08 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by CEA,AINHOA --
FOUL  by HILL,PEYTON 07:37

07:37 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
07:37 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA

TURNOVER  by OVALLE,FERNANDA 07:29
07:29 STEAL  by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA

07:23 3-8 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by OVALLE,FERNANDA 07:19
07:19 SUB OUT by DIALA,MIRIAM
07:19 SUB IN by CARRIER,EVYN
07:09 3-10 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA

GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 06:47 5-10 H 5
ASSIST  by CEA,AINHOA --

06:25 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CARRIER,EVYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA

MISS 3PTR by ELEKO,SISI 06:15
REBOUND OFF by THRASH,BROOKLYN --

06:08 FOUL  by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
06:08 SUB OUT by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
06:08 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,CADENCE

MISS JUMPER by ELEKO,SISI 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH

05:52 TURNOVER  by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
STEAL  by HILL,PEYTON 05:52
MISS LAYUP by HILL,PEYTON(in the paint) 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,EVALYSE
05:43 TURNOVER  by COLE,EVALYSE

STEAL  by HILL,PEYTON 05:43
05:43 FOUL  by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
05:43 SUB OUT by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
05:43 SUB IN by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 05:41 7-12 H 5
ASSIST  by HILL,PEYTON --

05:18 MISS LAYUP by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,PEYTON --
MISS JUMPER by OVALLE,FERNANDA 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
FOUL  by ELEKO,SISI 05:01

05:01 SUB OUT by CARRIER,EVYN
05:01 SUB IN by DIALA,MIRIAM

SUB OUT by OVALLE,FERNANDA 05:01
SUB IN by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 05:01

04:55 MISS JUMPER by DIALA,MIRIAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CEA,AINHOA --
GOOD LAYUP by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL(in the paint) 04:30 9-12 H 3

04:21 TURNOVER  by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
04:21 SUB OUT by COLE,EVALYSE
04:21 SUB IN by WEAVER,ELLA

TURNOVER  by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 04:14
03:41 9-14 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DYKSTRA,CADENCE
GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 03:18 11-14 H 3

03:00 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DIALA,MIRIAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL

GOOD JUMPER by THRASH,BROOKLYN 02:45 13-16 H 3
ASSIST  by ELEKO,SISI --

02:19 MISS LAYUP by DIALA,MIRIAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DYKSTRA,CADENCE

02:17 MISS LAYUP by DYKSTRA,CADENCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DIALA,MIRIAM

FOUL  by THRASH,BROOKLYN 02:17
02:17 SUB OUT by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
02:17 SUB OUT by DIALA,MIRIAM
02:17 SUB IN by COLE,EVALYSE
02:17 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,ELISHA

SUB OUT by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 02:17
SUB IN by OVALLE,FERNANDA 02:17
SUB OUT by ELEKO,SISI 02:17
SUB IN by ZAJAC,ALLI 02:17

02:05 TURNOVER  by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
STEAL  by CEA,AINHOA 02:05
MISS LAYUP by HILL,PEYTON(in the paint) 01:59
REBOUND OFF by ZAJAC,ALLI --

01:44 FOUL  by DYKSTRA,ELISHA
MISS LAYUP by CEA,AINHOA(in the paint) 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:26 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,CADENCE
01:26 SUB IN by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL

SUB OUT by THRASH,BROOKLYN 01:26
SUB IN by ELEKO,SISI 01:26
FOUL  by ZAJAC,ALLI 01:14

01:11 MISS LAYUP by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZAJAC,ALLI --
GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 00:59 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by CEA,AINHOA --

00:46 MISS JUMPER by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
REBOUND DEF by ZAJAC,ALLI --

00:41 FOUL  by DYKSTRA,ELISHA
MISS FT by OVALLE,FERNANDA(fastbreak) 00:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by OVALLE,FERNANDA(fastbreak) 00:41
REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI --
SUB OUT by ZAJAC,ALLI 00:29

00:29 FOUL  by COLE,EVALYSE
MISS FT by ELEKO,SISI 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ELEKO,SISI 00:29

00:29 SUB OUT by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
00:29 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,CADENCE

SUB IN by THRASH,BROOKLYN 00:29
00:29 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,ELISHA
00:29 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,CADENCE
00:29 SUB IN by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
00:29 SUB IN by CARRIER,EVYN

SUB OUT by THRASH,BROOKLYN 00:29
SUB IN by ZAJAC,ALLI 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL



00:28 SUB OUT by COLE,EVALYSE
00:28 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,CADENCE

SUB OUT by ZAJAC,ALLI 00:28
SUB IN by THRASH,BROOKLYN 00:28

00:26 TURNOVER  by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
00:03 FOUL  by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL

SUB OUT by CEA,AINHOA 00:03
SUB IN by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 00:03
GOOD FT by ELEKO,SISI 00:03 16-16
GOOD FT by ELEKO,SISI 00:03 17-16 V 1
SUB OUT by HILL,PEYTON 00:03
SUB IN by PELKA,OLIWIA 00:03

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toledo
10:00 SUB OUT by WEAVER,ELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,CADENCE
10:00 SUB OUT by CARRIER,EVYN
10:00 SUB IN by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
10:00 SUB IN by COLE,EVALYSE
10:00 SUB IN by DIALA,MIRIAM

SUB OUT by PELKA,OLIWIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 10:00
SUB IN by CEA,AINHOA 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,PEYTON 10:00
FOUL  by ELEKO,SISI 09:48

09:45 TURNOVER  by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
TURNOVER  by CEA,AINHOA 09:43

09:43 MISS JUMPER by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by CEA,AINHOA --
TURNOVER  by ELEKO,SISI 09:36

09:06 MISS 3PTR by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
REBOUND DEF by CEA,AINHOA --
TURNOVER  by CEA,AINHOA 09:01

08:40 MISS LAYUP by DIALA,MIRIAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OVALLE,FERNANDA --
MISS 3PTR by THRASH,BROOKLYN 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,EVALYSE
08:20 17-18 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DIALA,MIRIAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by OVALLE,FERNANDA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
07:47 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by COLE,EVALYSE(in the paint)
07:29 FOUL  by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
07:29 SUB OUT by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
07:29 SUB OUT by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
07:29 SUB IN by HOCEVAR,ALEXA
07:29 SUB IN by WEAVER,ELLA

SUB OUT by ELEKO,SISI 07:29
SUB IN by REKOWSKI,SARAH 07:29
GOOD FT by HILL,PEYTON 07:29 18-20 H 2
GOOD FT by HILL,PEYTON 07:29 19-20 H 1
FOUL  by REKOWSKI,SARAH 07:01

07:01 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by COLE,EVALYSE
07:00 MISS FT by COLE,EVALYSE

-- REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,ELLA
06:47 MISS LAYUP by COLE,EVALYSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by CEA,AINHOA 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALA,MIRIAM



06:03 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,EVALYSE

05:46 19-23 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COLE,EVALYSE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by REKOWSKI,SARAH(in the paint) 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALA,MIRIAM
05:22 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by REKOWSKI,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,PEYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:12 21-23 H 2
ASSIST  by CEA,AINHOA --

04:40 TURNOVER  by HOCEVAR,ALEXA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
04:40 SUB OUT by HOCEVAR,ALEXA
04:40 SUB IN by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
04:40 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,CADENCE

SUB OUT by REKOWSKI,SARAH 04:40
SUB IN by ELEKO,SISI 04:40
MISS 3PTR by OVALLE,FERNANDA 04:28
REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI --
MISS 3PTR by OVALLE,FERNANDA 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,CADENCE
04:04 MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by THRASH,BROOKLYN 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,CADENCE
03:30 21-25 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 03:10 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by HILL,PEYTON --

02:59 23-27 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH(in the paint)
02:30 FOUL  by DIALA,MIRIAM
02:17 SUB OUT by DIALA,MIRIAM
02:17 SUB IN by CARRIER,EVYN

MISS 3PTR by THRASH,BROOKLYN 02:15
REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI --
GOOD LAYUP by THRASH,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 02:10 25-27 H 2
ASSIST  by ELEKO,SISI --

02:05 TURNOVER  by DYKSTRA,CADENCE
STEAL  by CEA,AINHOA 02:05
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,PEYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:00 27-27

01:32 MISS LAYUP by DYKSTRA,CADENCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI --
TURNOVER  by ELEKO,SISI 01:22

01:20 TURNOVER  by CARRIER,EVYN
SUB OUT by OVALLE,FERNANDA 01:15
SUB IN by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 01:15
SUB OUT by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 01:12
SUB IN by OVALLE,FERNANDA 01:12
TURNOVER  by OVALLE,FERNANDA 01:08

00:57 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,CADENCE
00:57 SUB OUT by CARRIER,EVYN
00:57 SUB IN by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
00:57 SUB IN by DIALA,MIRIAM

SUB OUT by OVALLE,FERNANDA 00:57
SUB IN by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 00:57

00:39 MISS LAYUP by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,PEYTON 00:31
REBOUND OFF by THRASH,BROOKLYN --
MISS JUMPER by CEA,AINHOA(in the paint) 00:13
REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI --
GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 00:09 29-27 V 2

00:00 29-30 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL



-- ASSIST  by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toledo
10:00 SUB OUT by WEAVER,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA

SUB OUT by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 10:00
SUB IN by OVALLE,FERNANDA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 09:49 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by HILL,PEYTON --

09:34 31-32 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DIALA,MIRIAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH

MISS LAYUP by OVALLE,FERNANDA(in the paint) 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH

09:14 MISS LAYUP by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH

09:08 31-34 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CEA,AINHOA(in the paint) 08:46 33-34 H 1
FOUL  by OVALLE,FERNANDA 08:30
SUB IN by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 08:30
SUB OUT by OVALLE,FERNANDA 08:30

08:30 33-35 H 2 GOOD FT by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
08:30 33-36 H 3 GOOD FT by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by ELEKO,SISI 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA

07:49 MISS LAYUP by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI --

07:47 FOUL  by DIALA,MIRIAM
MISS LAYUP by CEA,AINHOA(in the paint) 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
07:11 MISS 3PTR by COLE,EVALYSE

REBOUND DEF by HILL,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by HILL,PEYTON 07:05

07:05 SUB OUT by DIALA,MIRIAM
07:05 SUB IN by WEAVER,ELLA

FOUL  by CEA,AINHOA 06:59
06:48 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,EVALYSE
06:43 33-38 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COLE,EVALYSE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
MISS LAYUP by HILL,PEYTON(in the paint) 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:23 MISS JUMPER by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,PEYTON 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
SUB OUT by THRASH,BROOKLYN 05:59
SUB OUT by HILL,PEYTON 05:59
SUB IN by ZAJAC,ALLI 05:59
SUB IN by OVALLE,FERNANDA 05:59

05:44 33-40 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,ELLA
05:13 MISS LAYUP by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI --
TURNOVER  by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 04:50

04:50 STEAL  by COLE,EVALYSE
FOUL  by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA



04:50 SUB OUT by COLE,EVALYSE
04:50 SUB IN by DIALA,MIRIAM
04:50 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,CADENCE

SUB OUT by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 04:50
SUB IN by HILL,PEYTON 04:50

04:40 MISS JUMPER by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by ZAJAC,ALLI --
GOOD 3PTR by ZAJAC,ALLI 04:19 36-40 H 4
ASSIST  by OVALLE,FERNANDA --

04:10 TURNOVER  by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
MISS JUMPER by ELEKO,SISI 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
03:28 MISS LAYUP by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI --
03:28 FOUL  by DIALA,MIRIAM
03:28 SUB OUT by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
03:28 SUB OUT by DIALA,MIRIAM
03:28 SUB IN by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
03:28 SUB IN by COLE,EVALYSE

GOOD LAYUP by CEA,AINHOA(in the paint) 03:16 38-40 H 2
FOUL  by ELEKO,SISI 02:47

02:18 MISS FT by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:56 38-41 H 3 GOOD FT by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 01:54 40-41 H 1
ASSIST  by CEA,AINHOA --
FOUL  by OVALLE,FERNANDA 01:52

01:28 40-42 H 2 GOOD FT by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA(fastbreak)
01:28 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HILL,PEYTON 01:10
01:10 STEAL  by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
01:05 MISS LAYUP by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZAJAC,ALLI --
FOUL  by ELEKO,SISI 01:05
TURNOVER  by ELEKO,SISI 01:05

01:05 SUB OUT by COLE,EVALYSE
01:05 SUB IN by DIALA,MIRIAM

SUB OUT by ELEKO,SISI 01:05
SUB IN by THRASH,BROOKLYN 01:05

01:05 TURNOVER  by DIALA,MIRIAM
TURNOVER  by HILL,PEYTON 01:05

01:05 STEAL  by DYKSTRA,CADENCE
01:05 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by ZAJAC,ALLI --
MISS JUMPER by ZAJAC,ALLI 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,CADENCE
00:27 MISS LAYUP by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OVALLE,FERNANDA --
MISS LAYUP by THRASH,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toledo
MISS 3PTR by CEA,AINHOA 09:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ZAJAC,ALLI(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
09:15 40-45 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DYKSTRA,CADENCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIALA,MIRIAM
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,PEYTON 08:56 42-45 H 3



08:41 MISS LAYUP by DIALA,MIRIAM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZAJAC,ALLI 08:41

-- REBOUND OFF by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
08:32 MISS JUMPER by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH

-- REBOUND OFF by DIALA,MIRIAM
08:28 SUB OUT by DIALA,MIRIAM
08:28 SUB IN by COLE,EVALYSE

FOUL  by THRASH,BROOKLYN 08:20
08:20 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,CADENCE
08:20 SUB IN by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
08:04 MISS LAYUP by COLE,EVALYSE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
07:57 42-47 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH(in the paint)
07:35 FOUL  by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH

GOOD 3PTR by CEA,AINHOA 07:21 45-47 H 2
ASSIST  by THRASH,BROOKLYN --

07:05 45-49 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by ZAJAC,ALLI 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH

06:06 MISS LAYUP by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,EVALYSE

06:01 MISS LAYUP by COLE,EVALYSE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CEA,AINHOA --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,PEYTON 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,ELLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:47

05:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:47 SUB OUT by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
05:47 SUB IN by DIALA,MIRIAM

SUB OUT by OVALLE,FERNANDA 05:47
SUB IN by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 05:47
FOUL  by ZAJAC,ALLI 05:35

05:35 45-50 H 5 GOOD FT by COLE,EVALYSE
05:35 45-51 H 6 GOOD FT by COLE,EVALYSE

SUB OUT by ZAJAC,ALLI 05:35
SUB IN by ELEKO,SISI 05:35
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:31
SUB OUT by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 05:31
SUB IN by OVALLE,FERNANDA 05:31
TURNOVER  by OVALLE,FERNANDA 05:30

05:30 STEAL  by COLE,EVALYSE
05:09 MISS LAYUP by COLE,EVALYSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,PEYTON --
05:08 FOUL  by DIALA,MIRIAM
05:08 SUB OUT by WEAVER,ELLA
05:08 SUB IN by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH

MISS 3PTR by OVALLE,FERNANDA 04:50
REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI --
GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 04:45 47-51 H 4

04:27 47-53 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DIALA,MIRIAM(in the paint)
04:14 FOUL  by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
04:14 SUB OUT by DIALA,MIRIAM
04:14 SUB IN by WEAVER,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by THRASH,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 03:56 49-53 H 4
ASSIST  by HILL,PEYTON --

03:47 49-55 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL(in the paint)
03:29 FOUL  by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
03:29 SUB OUT by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
03:29 SUB IN by DIALA,MIRIAM

GOOD JUMPER by THRASH,BROOKLYN 03:14 51-55 H 4



ASSIST  by ELEKO,SISI --
03:01 FOUL  by DIALA,MIRIAM
03:01 SUB OUT by DIALA,MIRIAM
03:01 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,CADENCE
03:01 TURNOVER  by DIALA,MIRIAM

MISS LAYUP by HILL,PEYTON(in the paint) 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH

FOUL  by THRASH,BROOKLYN 02:25
02:25 MISS FT by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:25 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by HILL,PEYTON 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL

FOUL  by THRASH,BROOKLYN 01:39
01:34 51-58 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HILL,PEYTON 01:21
FOUL  by CEA,AINHOA 01:05

01:05 51-59 H 8 GOOD FT by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
01:05 51-60 H 9 GOOD FT by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by HILL,PEYTON 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH

00:46 TURNOVER  by FEDD-ROBINSON,FAITH
STEAL  by CEA,AINHOA 00:46
MISS LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 00:39
REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI --
TURNOVER  by ELEKO,SISI 00:34

00:34 STEAL  by COLE,EVALYSE
SUB OUT by OVALLE,FERNANDA 00:34
SUB IN by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 00:34

00:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by HILL,PEYTON 00:21

00:21 51-61 H 10 GOOD FT by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL
00:21 51-62 H 11 GOOD FT by CARRUTHERS,KENDALL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:21
SUB OUT by BALADA MUNTADAS,PAUL 00:21
SUB IN by OVALLE,FERNANDA 00:21
MISS 3PTR by THRASH,BROOKLYN 00:19
REBOUND OFF by CEA,AINHOA --
MISS LAYUP by THRASH,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,EVALYSE


